followed the required legal procedures for declaring the Property surplus and selling the 
Property to Buyer. 

2. Purchase Price; Payment. 

2.1 Purchase Price; Earnest Money. Subject to the terms of this Agreement, 
Buyer shall pay to Seller as the Purchase Price for the Property the sum of Fifty 
Thousand, Three-hundred and Ninety-six Dollars and no/1 OOths ($50,396.00). The 
earnest money under this Agreement will be in the sum of Five Thousand Dollars and 
no/100ths Dollars ($5,000.00), which will be held by the closing agent and applied to the 
Purchase Price paid at closing. Buyer will deposit the Earnest Money with the closing